# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7427523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW R. CHADEAYNE	11/12/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAAMTECH LLC
Street Address:	58 E. SUNSET WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 208
City:	ISSAQUAH
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98027

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17388252

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (571)295-8644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-776-9700

Email: mail@jalindeman.com

Correspondent Name: J.A. LINDEMAN & CO., PLLC Address Line 1: 3190 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1070

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205.0001-US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLA N. WECKESSER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kayla N. Weckesser, Reg. No. 79,291/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2022-07-12\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2022-07-12 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507380598 REEL: 060485 FRAME: 0406

Attorney Docket Number: 205.0001-US01

Page 1 of 2

## **INVENTORS' U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

This patent assignment (the "ASSIGNMENT") is made as of  $\frac{Nov}{2}$ ,  $\frac{12}{2}$  (the "EFFECTIVE DATE").

#### Parties and Interests

Inventor Andrew R. CHADEAYNE ("INVENTOR") possess the right, title, and interest for and in the invention entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS COMPRISING A COMBINATION OF SEROTONERGIC DRUGS, as described in U.S. Application No. 17/095,430, filed November 11, 2020; which is a Continuation in part of U.S. Application Number 15/893,562, filed February 9, 2018, which claims benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119(e) to U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/457,123, filed February 9, 2017, U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/587,395, filed November 16, 2017, U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/587,410, filed November 16, 2017, U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/587,419, filed November 16, 2017, U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/592,307, filed November 29, 2017, U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/592,320, filed November 29, 2017, U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/593,021, filed November 30, 2017, U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/595,321, filed December 6, 2017, U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/595,336, filed December 6, 2017, U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/609,115, filed December 21, 2017, and U.S. Provisional Application Number 62/613,360, filed January 3, 2018; and.

<u>CAAMTECH LLC</u>, whose post office address is 58 E. Sunset Way, Suite 208, Issaquah, WA 98027 ("the COMPANY"), desires to acquire INVENTOR'S entire right, title, and interest (the "RIGHTS") in and to:

- the inventions described in the listed patent applications and/or the listed patents in all countries throughout the world,
- the listed patent applications in all countries throughout the world,
- any patents listed or to be issued or granted from the listed patent applications or which claim priority to the listed patent applications,
- all continuation applications, divisional applications, reissues, re-examinations, extensions and renewals of the listed patent applications and/or the listed patents and all patents throughout the world which may be issued or granted from the listed patent applications and/or the listed patents,
- all rights to claim priority to the listed patent applications and/or the listed patents, and
- all patent applications for which a patent application may be filed for the inventions described in the listed patent applications and/or the listed patents in all countries throughout the world (including any PCT International applications),
- all patents which may be granted on the inventions described in the listed patent applications
  and/or the listed patents in all countries throughout the world,
- all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or after that are due or payable with respect to any assigned invention, patent application or patent, and
- all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of any assigned patent application or patent.

Consideration is received by the INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 060485 FRAME: 0407

Attorney Docket Number: 205.0001-US01

Page 2 of 2

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the INVENTOR, the INVENTOR confirms that he has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, absolutely, and by way of further assurances does sell, assign, transfer, and convey absolutely to the COMPANY, its lawful successors and assigns, his RIGHTS in existence as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.

## The INVENTOR has the right to convey the RIGHTS assigned by this ASSIGNMENT

The INVENTOR promises, pledges, represents, and covenants that he has the full right to convey the RIGHTS assigned by this ASSIGNMENT, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT;

## The INVENTOR authorizes issuance of Patents to the COMPANY.

The INVENTOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any appropriate official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue or grant patents, to issue all Patents under the assigned RIGHTS to the COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

### The INVENTOR promises to assist the COMPANY with the completion of lawful papers.

The INVENTOR further promises, covenants, and agrees that, upon request of the COMPANY, the INVENTOR will, when called upon to do so and without further consideration,

- communicate with the COMPANY, its successors and assigns, any facts known to the INVENTOR respecting the assigned inventions, patent applications and/or patents, and
- sign and deliver all lawful papers, including Declarations, Oaths, Powers of Attorney, Assignments, and Affidavits for or related to the assigned inventions, patent applications and/or patents to the COMPANY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the assigned inventions, patent applications and/or patents in any country.

Any expense related to the singing and delivery of such papers shall be borne by the COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

### The INVENTOR authorizes J.A. Lindeman & Co., PLLC to correct errors in this ASSIGNMENT.

The INVENTOR authorizes the firm of J.A. Lindeman & Co., PLLC to correct errors in this ASSIGNMENT and/or to insert any further identification or other information relating to the assigned inventions, patent applications and/or patents and necessary or desirable to make this ASSIGNMENT suitable for recordation in any country.

By signing below, the INVENT	OR indicates his agreement with the	provisions of this AS	SIGNMENT.
Signature of INVENTOR:		Date:	11/12/2020
Printed Name:	Andrew R. CHADEAYNE	Citizen of:	US
Address:	13200 Squak Mt. Road, S.E., Iss	aquah, WA 98027	

PATENT REEL: 060485 FRAME: 0408

**RECORDED: 07/12/2022**